SHENZHEN VILAS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Report No.: SVRP1204001
Shenzhen Vilas Technology Co., Ltd. Page 1 of 18
APPLICATION FOR LOW VOLTAGE DIRECTIVE
On Behalf of
SHINELONG LED LIGHTING CO.,LTD
LED TUBE
Model No. :

 Attached with:
A. Photographs of the EUT
B. User Manual
General product information
Model differences:
The same circuit diagram, PCB layout, LED are applied in the models which listed bellow, but LED quantity,
power and lengths of them are different.
These LED tubes are desiged to replace conventional fluorescent lamps, when replace conventional fluorescent
lamps, only short-circuit conventional glow starter by qualified person, do not remove or modify conventional
ballast, detail information is mentioned in instruction manual.
Model list
Model Name Rating Tube length
(mm)
LED quantity
(pcs)
SL-T85X22-408-X 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 22W 1500 408
SL-T85X20-360-X 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 20W 1500 360
SL-T85X18-300-X 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 18W 1500 300
SL-T84X20-360-X 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 20W 1200 360
SL-T84X18-288-X 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 18W 1200 288
SL-T84X15-264-X 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 15W 1200 264
SL-T83X15-240-X 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 15W 900 240
SL-T83X12-192-X 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 12W 900 192
SL-T82X10-168-X 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 10W 600 168
SL-T82X8-120-X 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 8W 600 120
The model SL-T85X22-408-X is the represent model under test.
SHENZHEN VILAS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Report No.: SVRP1204001
Shenzhen Vilas Technology Co., Ltd. Page 5 of 18